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Tower Wood  
Next Tuesday, the junior class will be visiting Tower Wood Outdoor Centre. This activity centre on the shores of 
Lake Windermere offers a wide range of both land and water-based activities, perfect for a day’s adventure! 
There will be no charge for these trips, school will be covering the cost of both transport and instructors. Please 
see kit list for what is required and don’t forget the packed lunch! We have a full day planned and will not be 
back at school until 5.15pm.   
 
Whole School Photo 
On Wednesday we will be having our whole school photograph, please can we ask ALL children to come in 
clean school uniform (NOT PE kit) with tidy hair and their best smiles! 😊 
 
Phonics Screening – Y1 & some Y2 children will be taking part in the National Phonics Screening Check, the 
week beginning Monday 10th June.  
 
Mrs Ford’s New Baby! 
Congratulations to Mr and Mrs Ford on the birth of their daughter Ava – May who was 
born over half term on 24TH May. We can’t wait to meet her! 
 
PTA News 
A huge THANK-YOU to everyone who came to the AGM and PTA Meeting. We now 
have new committee!  

Chair: Rachel Edmonds 
Vice-Chair: Stacey Bowman 
Treasurer: Steph Shepherd 

Secretary: (vacancy, please let us know if you're interested!) 
Committee members: Rachel Fawcett & Shelly Torch 

 Thanks also to everyone who donated delicious cake for the rounders tournament. It was appreciated 
by all spectators. 

 We are holding the Bottle Tombola at the Vintage Car Night in Wray on Thursday 20th June. Emma Lane 
and Shelly Torch are kindly running the event, if you'd like to help on the night then let them know. If 
you have any bottles that you'd like to donate then please drop them off with Hannah in the office.  

 
SAVE THE DATE: 12th July, straight after school. SUMMER SIZZLE. Come along for beer, BBQ & (free!) Bouncy 
Castle. 
 
Summer Weather – as we have seen a little glimpse of summer this week, children are encouraged to bring sun 
hats / caps and apply sun cream when applicable. 
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Infants Lower Juniors Upper Juniors 
All of Reception  

for fantastic writing 
about the Lighthouse 
Keeper in Literacy.  

Ruby 
For getting stuck in and being 

enthusiastic on our trip to 
Abbeystead 

Evie 
For being super enthusisastic 
and finding lots of minibeasts 

in Abbeystead 
 

What’s on this week…  
Monday 10th June Juniors – come in PE kit 

Tuesday 11th June Junior Tower Wood Trip 

Wednesday 12th June Whole School photo 
Infants – Do not come in PE kit 
Chess Club – Lunchtime 

Thursday 13th June Juniors – come in PE kit 
Garden Gang – Lunchtime  

Friday 14th June Mufti day and cake sale organised by School council. 

Advance warning…  
Tuesday 18th June New parents meeting 6pm 

Wednesday 19th June Infant trip to Lakeside Aquarium 

Thursday 20th June QES Induction evening 

Tuesday 25th June Lower Junior Trip – Westmorland Farm open day 

Wednesday 26th June New Starters Morning 9.15am – 11.15am 

Thursday 27th June KS1 Orienteering 
Houses of Parliament visitor to school, Leck to join us 

Monday 1st July QES Induction morning 

Tuesday 2nd July New Starters Morning 9.15am – 11.15am 

3rd – 5th July Upper Junior residential to Edinburgh 

Tuesday 9th July Sports Day from 1.30pm 

Wednesday 10th July Cluster cricket 

Thursday 11th July New starters afternoon 12pm – 3pm (including lunch 

Monday 15th July Year 6 cluster day 

Thursday 18th July End of term 


